	102660961 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) DATEN	DTO3 ALC REPORTO 04 SEF RM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
	OMB NO. 0051-0027 (exp. 0/30/2005)	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.4.03 PETER SEARLE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>BRUNSEN PTY. LTD.</u> Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Level 1, 51 Yarra Street
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Greelong, Victoria 3220, Australia
	Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
	Other	
		City:State:Zip:
	Execution Date: AUGUST 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
		plication, the execution date of the application is: <u>09/04/2003</u>
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1 2003	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5 7003 145021	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WARREN B. KICE Internal Address: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP.	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)

,

PATENT REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0662

Patent / Docket No. Customer No.

ASSIGNMENT

of

WHEREAS, I.

(1)Peter Searle

27 Grosvenor Drive Wandana Heights Victoria, 3216 Australia

has invented certain improvements in

ROOF SCAFFOLD BRACKET

and filed a United States National Phase patent application claiming priority based upon PCT/AU02/002229, filed March 1, 2002.

WHEREAS, BRUNSEN PTY. LTD. (Assignee), a Australian corporation having its principal office and place of business at Level 1, 51 Yarra Street, Geetong, Victoria 3220, Australia is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said BRUNSEN PTY. LTD., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said BRUNSEN PTY. LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said BRUNSEN PTY. LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said BRUNSEN PTY. LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

First Inventor Name: Residence Address:

Peter Searle		
27 Grosvenor Drive, W	Vandana Heights.	Victoria 3216, Australia

26/8/43_____ Dated:

Dated:

d.1151171.1

gnature Witness Signature Witness Name: